
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
Start of Autumn Term 2024: 
Timetable commences:   Wednesday 4th September 
Inset day:    Friday 20th September  
Half term:    Monday 21st October – Friday 1st November 
Return to school:   Monday 4th November 
Last day of term:   Friday 20th December – school closes at 12.30 pm 
 
Start of Spring Term 2025:  Monday 6th January  
Half Term:    Monday 17th – Friday 21st February 
Return to school:   Monday 24th February 
Last day of term:   Friday 4th April 
Easter holiday:    Monday 7th April – Monday 21st April 
 
Start of Summer Term 2025:  Tuesday 22nd April 
May Bank holiday:   Monday 5th May 
Return to school:   Monday 6th May 
Half term:    Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May 
Return to school:   Monday 2nd June 
Inset day:    Friday 27th June  
Last day of term:   Friday 25th July – school closes at 12.30 pm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The South Wolds Academy and Sixth Form 

SCHOOL HOLIDAY AND TERM DATES 
2024-2025 

The South Wolds  
Academy 

and Sixth Form 

 

Church Drive, Keyworth, Nottingham NG12 5FF 
e-mail: office@southwolds.notts.sch.uk  Website:  www.southwolds.co.uk 
Twitter: @southwolds  Telephone: 0115 9373506 
 

Halina Angus BA (Hons), MA, NPQH Head Teacher 
 
Sarah Brooks B.Sc (Hons) and Carol Shardlow  B.Eng (Hons) 
Deputy Head Teachers 

  
 
  
 

East Midlands Education Trust.   A company limited by guarantee and registered in England and Wales. Company number 7530373. Registered office: Loughborough Road, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7FA. 


